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Classified Value 

Butterfat

Class IV  

Butterfat

Class III   

Butterfat

Class II    

Class I Differential at Location 

Butterfat

Skim Milk

Total Producer Receipts

Producer Milk - Class IV

Producer Milk - Class III

Producer Milk - Class II

Producer Milk - Class I

% UTILIZATION

PER CLASS 

PRODUCT

POUNDS

BUTTERFAT 

POUNDS

 8.78 

 25.55 

 39.78 

 100.00 

 99,950,571 

 33,881,609 

 98,617,702 

 153,603,626 

 386,053,508 

 1,960,335 

 4,146,364 

 5,516,517 

 1,621,290 

 97,990,236 

 1,960,335 

 29,735,245 

 4,146,364 

 93,101,185 

 5,516,517 

 151,982,336 

 1,621,290  2,691,179.27 

 20,578,408.30 

 9,156,866.57 

 11,777,299.91 

 6,911,574.15 

 4,100,490.29 

 2,277,515.65 

 3,528,603.00 

$12,826,921.89 

$1.6599 

$13.54 

$1.6599 

$12.65 

$1.6669 

$13.79 

$1.8000 

SKIM

POUNDS

% SKIM 

PER CLASS

SKIM

POUNDS

% BFAT

PER CLASS

 97,990,236 

 29,735,245 

 93,101,185 

 151,982,336 

 26.28 

 7.98 

 24.97 

 40.77 

 100.00 

 14.80 

 31.31 

 41.65 

 12.24 

 100.00 

LB/CWT

PRICE

TOTAL

DOLLARS

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

$73,848,859.03 

BFAT

POUNDS

 372,809,002  13,244,506 

%

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

%

Class I $13.09 

 13,244,506  372,809,002 

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

 25.89 

Inventory - Class III  588,559  12,867 ($4,243.07)

($4,243.07)Total Inventory  588,559  12,867 

Class I Other Source Fluid $21,314.52  138,012  3 

Producer Settlement Fund Reserve

Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value

Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price

1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund

Location Adjustments

(22,332,891.08)

 181,000.00 

Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I

Skim Percentage

Butterfat Percentage

 27.00 

 15.00 

$19.27 

$0.04008459 

$1.6862 

$13.85 

$51,802,655.72 

$149,494.28 

$13.89008459  372,947,014  13,244,509 /cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

%

%

 88,616.32 

Uniform Skim Milk Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

Uniform Butterfat Price  

Uniform Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

/cwt

$13.85   x  .965  + $1.6862 x 3.5 )(

Released: July 10, 2013 William A. Wise, Market Administrator


