## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

## AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE, DAIRY PROGRAMS

Federal Order No. 131

Released:

July 10, 2013

% UTILIZATION

## **COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE**

% SKIM

<u>SKIM</u>

% BFAT

PRODUCT

June 2013

**BUTTERFAT** 

		PER CLASS	POUNDS	PER CLASS	POUNDS	S PER CLASS	POUNDS
Producer Milk - Class I		25.89 %	99,950,571	26.28 %	97,990,23	36 14.80 %	1,960,335
Producer Milk - Class II		8.78 %	33,881,609	7.98 %	29,735,24	5 31.31 %	4,146,364
Producer Milk - Class III		25.55 %	98,617,702	24.97 %	93,101,18	35 41.65 %	5,516,517
Producer Milk - Class IV 39.7		39.78 %	153,603,626	40.77 %	151,982,33	12.24 %	1,621,290
Total Prod	Total Producer Receipts 100.00 %		386,053,508	100.00 %	372,809,00	100.00 %	13,244,506
			SKIM POUNDS		BFAT POUNDS	LB/CWT PRICE	TOTAL DOLLARS
Class I	Skim Milk		97,990,236			\$13.09 /cwt	\$12,826,921.89
	Butterfat				1,960,335	\$1.8000 /lb	3,528,603.00
	Class I Differentia	al at Location					2,277,515.65
Class II	Skim Milk		29,735,245			\$13.79 /cwt	4,100,490.29
	Butterfat				4,146,364	\$1.6669 /lb	6,911,574.15
Class III	Skim Milk		93,101,185			\$12.65 /cwt	11,777,299.91
	Butterfat				5,516,517	\$1.6599 /lb	9,156,866.57
Class IV	Skim Milk		151,982,336			\$13.54 /cwt	20,578,408.30
	Butterfat				1,621,290	\$1.6599 /lb	2,691,179.27
Classified Value		372,809,002	1	3,244,506		\$73,848,859.03	
Inventory - Class III		588,559		12,867		(\$4,243.07)	
Total Inventory		588,559		12,867	-	(\$4,243.07)	
Class I Other Source Fluid		138,012		3		\$21,314.52	
Location Adjustments							88,616.32
1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund							181,000.00
Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price						_	(22,332,891.08)
Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value			372,947,014	. 1	<b>3,244,509</b> \$13	3.89008459 /cwt	\$51,802,655.72
Producer Settlement Fund Reserve					\$0.	.04008459 /cwt	\$149,494.28
Uniform Skim Milk Price (Maricopa County, AZ)					\$13	3.85 /cwt	
Uniform Butterfat Price					\$1.	.6862 /lb	
Uniform Price (Maricopa County, AZ)			(\$13.85 x .965	5 + \$1.6862	2 x 3.5 ) \$19	9.27 /cwt	
Estimated	Market Wide Utiliz	ation in Class I					
Skim Percentage			27.00 <sup>%</sup>				
Butterfat Percentage			15.00 <sup>%</sup>				

William A. Wise, Market Administrator